

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

**Sessions Case No. 187 of 2023**

(CNR No – WBNP06-000746 – 2023)

GR – 399 of 2017

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Biswanath Mondal @ Byaka, Uma Biswas, Ananda Biswas, Gita  
Sarkar, Prasen @ Prasenjit Biswas & Rabin Sarkar

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 85 dt. - 04.02.2017

U/s – 498A/406/304B/34 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)

**Order No – 08  
Dt. 07.04.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Out of Six accused persons on Court Bail accused Prasen @ Prasenjit Biswas, Biswanath Mondal @ Byaka and Uma Biswas are present in court today while accused Ananda Biswas, Gita Sarkar and Rabin Sarkar are absent by filling petition.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Sujal Biswas is present on behalf of the State.

Ld. Defence counsel files an intimation stating that accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas, S/o – Swapan Biswas of Duttafulia, P.S – Dhantala, District - Nadia died on 01.02.2025. Defence counsel files a photocopy of ghat challan of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas in this respect.

Heard, considered.

Call for death report of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas from the concerned PS.

Charge is not framed today due to absence of accused persons.

Fix **01.08.2025** for appearance of the accused persons, death report of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas and framing of charge.

Let a copy of this order along with photocopy of ghat challan of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas sent to Officer-in-Charge, Dhantala PS

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 09  
Dt. 01.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, death report of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas and framing of charge.

All the Six accused persons namely Prasen @ Prasenjit Biswas, Biswanath Mondal @ Byaka, Uma Biswas, Ananda Biswas, Gita Sarkar and Rabin Sarkar on Court Bail are absent by filling petition.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Sujal Biswas is present.

No report has received from Dhantala PS regarding death of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix 02.12.2025 for appearance of the accused persons, death report of accused Abhijit Biswas @ Ananda Biswas and framing of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Officer-in-Charge, Dhantala PS for information and compliance.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

ISSUE NO. - 204  
Dt. 07.04.2025

ISSUE NO. - 380  
Dt. 01.08.2025